
 
  

 

Government of The Peoples Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Naogaon. 
 

www.lged.gov.bd 

    

 
 

 

 

 
Memo No.: 46.02.6400.07.000.001.24-1255                                 

 

 

e-Tender Notice No : 67/2023-24  
 

Tendering Method (LTM) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following Packages : 
 

Sl 

No 
Description of Work & Package No. 

Tender Last 

Selling 

(Date & Time) 

Tender 

Closing 

(Date & Time) 

Tender 

Opening 

(Date & Time) 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.)/ 

Remarks 

01 Periodic Maintenance of Boktarpur UP office-Balubhora hat via 

Hogolbari More Road from Ch. 00-3000m & Ch. 5085m-6160m 

[Naogaon-S] Road code-164603007 (Package No. e-Tender/ 

LGED/Nao/GoBM/23-24/RW-86), (Tender ID-970368).  

22-Apr-2024 

17:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 
LTM 

1,76,53,901.00 

02 Periodic Maintenance of Saroil Bat tali Saroil CC via Paschim 

Sikar Regd.PS. Road from Ch. 00-1035m [Naogaon-S] Road 

code-164604051. (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/ GoBM/23-

24/RW-87), (Tender ID-970369). 

22-Apr-2024 

17:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 
LTM 

69,82,392.00 

03 Periodic Maintenance of Jahanpur UP -Aranagar UP Road from 

Ch. 00-1200m [Dhamoirhat] Road code-164283007. (Package No. 

e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GoBM/23-24/RW-89), (Tender ID-970370). 

22-Apr-2024 

17:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 
LTM 

48,93,958.00 

04 Periodic Maintenance of Dhamoirhat Joypurhat R&H Rd.-

Pagladewan hat Road from Ch. 00-2200m [Dhamoirhat] Road 

code-164284027 (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GoBM/23-

24/RW-90), (Tender ID-970371). 

22-Apr-2024 

17:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 
LTM 

76,69,196.00 

05 Rehabilitation-Widening of Shympur UZR Road near Khamar Bari-

Uttorandharkota UZR Road from Ch. 00-1030m [Mohadevpur] Road 

code-164504122. (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GoBM/23-

24/RW-95), (TenderID-970372). 

22-Apr-2024 

17:00 
23-Apr-2024 

12:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 
LTM 

54,01,350.00 

06 Rehabilitation (Uniblock) of Atrai Hellypad -Atrai High School 

Road from Ch. 00-470m [Atrai] Road code-164034029. (Package 

No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GoBM/23-24/RW-93), (Tender ID- 

970373). 

22-Apr-2024 

17:00 
23-Apr-2024 

12:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 
LTM 

52,68,556.00 

07 Rehabilitation (Uniblock) of Potisar Bypass Road from Ch. 00-

730m [Atrai] Road code-164035049. (Package No. e-

Tender/LGED/Nao/GoBM/23-24/RW-94), (Tender ID-970374) 

22-Apr-2024 

17:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 
LTM 

74,47,636.00 

08 Rehabilitation (Uniblock) of Singsara Bazar-(Dewan Mohoshin 

Ali Smrity) Ibrahim Nagor Road from Ch. 00-950m [Atrai] Road 

code-164034027. (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GoBM/23-

24/RW-92), (Tender ID-970375). 

22-Apr-2024 

17:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 
LTM 

84,01,731.00 

09 Rehabilitation of Piroldanga RHD-Mongolbari GC via Isubpur UP 

(Dhamoirhat Part) Road from Ch. 2000-5475m [Dhamoirhat] 

Road code-164282008. (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/ 

GoBM/23-24/RW-91), (Tender ID-970376). 

22-Apr-2024 

17:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 
LTM 

1,73,52,404.00 

10 Periodic Maintenance of Kirtipur FRB at Atitha Eidgah -Bujruk 

Atitha Road from Ch. 00-1950m [Naogaon-S] Road code-

164604068. (Package No. e-Tender/LGED/Nao/GoBM/23-

24/RW-88), (Tender ID-970377). 

22-Apr-2024 

17:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 

23-Apr-2024 

12:00 
LTM 

53,61,684.00 

 

This is an online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-

Tender registration in the National e-GP system portal (http:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents 

from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks Branches up to Last Selling Date & Time as 

mentioned above. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

Date: 
04/04/2024 Lªxóvã 

21/12/1430e½vã 

 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
(Tofail Ahamed) 

Executive Engineer 

Ph: 01708-123218 

e-mail : xen.naogaon@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
 

01.  Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

02.  Additional Chief Engineer (Maintenance) LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

03.  Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Divsion, Rajshahi. 

04. Superintending Engineer (Maintenance) LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

05. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Region, Rajshahi. 

06.   Deputy Commissioner, District: Naogaon. 

07.  Superintendent of Police, District: Naogaon. 

08. Executive Engineer, ........................................................, District: Naogaon. 

09. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ................................., District: Naogaon. 

10.   Editor, ‰`wbK evsjv; XvKv| He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 08/04/2024 in a precise format for one day  

        only and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  Payment of bills will be made after availability of fund. 

11.   Editor, The Daily Morning Observer; Dhaka. He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 08/04/2024 in a precise format  

        for one day  only and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper. Payment of bills will be made after availability of  

        fund. 

12.   Editor, ‰`wbK DËi‡KvY; ivRkvnx| He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 08/04/2024  in a precise format for  one day  

        only and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.   Payment of bills will be made after availability of fund. 

13.   Notice Board. 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

mailto:xen.naogaon@lged.gov.bd

